
Power BI Desktop 2024 General Elec�on Total Ballots Returned 
November 5, 2024 As of 2:00 PM 11/5/24 

Ballot Return Repor�ng 

2,772,941 
Ballots Returned by Major Party Registra�on 

2,590,808 
1,286,864 

2024 MAIL BALLOTS TOTAL 1,215,372 

1,025,597 983,477 944,921 1.0M 

182,133 
777,156 

732,559 742,429 
687,433 

2024 IN PERSON TOTAL 
0.5M 

0.0M 

2024 DEM 2024 REP 2024 UAF 2022 DEM 2022 REP 2022 UAF 2020 DEM 2020 REP 2020 UAF 

Trend Line of Ballots Returned by Day 2020, 2022 & 2024 by Major Party Registra�on 
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Ballot Return Repor�ng 

2,772,941 
Ballots Returned by Party Registra�on 

ACN 5,420 (0.2%) 
DEM 777,156 (28.03%) 

UAF 
1,215,372 (43.83%) 

REP 732,559 (26.42%) 

Percent of Total Ac�ve Voters by Party Registra�on 

ACN 0.29% 

DEM 26.03% 

4,057,535 
Grand Total 

REP 23.32%UAF 48.35% 
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Ballot Type Returned by Gender 

Ballot Type Returned by Age Range 
0.6M 

0.4M 

200K 

0.2M 

150K 0.0M 
Male Female Not Disclosed X 

ACN APV CTR DEM FWD GRN LBR NOL REP UAF UNI 

100K Abbrevia�on 
 

Party 

ACN American Cons�tu�on 
APV Approval Vo�ng 
CTR Center 

50K DEM Democrat 
FWD Forward 
GRN Green 
LBR Libertarian 

0K NOL No Labels 
75 AND 65-74 55-64 45-54 35-44 25-34 18-24 <18 REP Republican 
OVER UAF Unaffiliated 

UNI UnityACN APV CTR DEM FWD GRN LBR NOL REP UAF UNI 
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Ballots Returned by Gender/Age Range 
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1 55-64 16.75% 

AGE RANGE 
25-34 14.78% 

75 AND OVER 

65-74 

65-74 55-64 
16.86% 

45-54 

35-44 

25-34 
35-44 16.61% 18-24 

<18 

45-54 15.41% 
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As of 2:00 PM 11/5/24 
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Ballots Returned by Age Range 

18-24 7.81% 75 AND OVER 11.76% 

0.0M 
Female Female Female Female Female Female Female Female Male Male Male Male Male Male Male Male Not Not Not Not Not Not Not Not X <18 X 18-24 X 25-34 X 35-44 X 45-54 X 55-64 X 65-74 X 75 

<18 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75 AND <18 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75 AND Disclo… Disclo… Disclo… Disclo… Disclo… Disclo… Disclo… Disclo… AND 
OVER OVER <18 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75 AND OVER 

OVER 
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El Paso 

Jefferson 

Denver 

Arapahoe 

Douglas 

Adams 

Larimer 

Boulder 

Weld 

Mesa Pueblo Broo… 

La Plata 

Garfield 

Eagle 

Montrose 

Fremont 

Del… Elb… S… R… T… 

Chaff… 

Mon… 

Morg… 

Park 

Pitkin 

G… L… G… 

Ot… 

340,883 

326,531 

304,066 

262,109 

227,705 

194,689 

194,102 

168,855 

138,761 

85,099 76,379 43,636 

32,239 18,… 17,… 1… 1… 1… 

194,689 6,830 262,109 8,787 1,875 2,012 168,855 43,636 13,305 964 
Adams Alamosa Arapahoe Archuleta Baca Bent Boulder Broomfield Chaffee Cheyenne 

5,287 3,795 1,833 1,500 3,614 18,050 304,066 1,382 227,705 24,225 
Clear Creek Conejos Cos�lla Crowley Custer Delta Denver Dolores Douglas Eagle 

340,883 17,377 23,040 26,768 3,423 8,986 9,629 549 4,108 721 
El Paso Elbert Fremont Garfield Gilpin Grand Gunnison Hinsdale Huerfano Jackson 

326,531 751 3,142 32,239 3,484 194,102 7,028 2,280 9,578 85,099 
Jefferson Kiowa Kit Carson La Plata Lake Larimer Las Animas Lincoln Logan Mesa 

714 5,786 13,133 23,615 12,102 7,375 3,846 10,804 2,165 10,034 
Mineral Moffat Montezuma Montrose Morgan Otero Ouray Park Phillips Pitkin 

4,563 76,379 3,443 5,597 14,814 3,072 521 4,266 1,264 14,844 
Prowers Pueblo Rio Blanco Rio Grande Rou� Saguache San Juan San Miguel Sedgwick Summit 

14,751 2,644 138,761 4,211 
Teller Washington Weld Yuma 


